1/14 SCALE Radio Control AWD
‘High Performance Racmg Off-Road"

@ LIGHTWEIGHT PDLVCHRBDNATE BOLY |

@ ALUMINUM CHASSIS (& SHOCK TOWER| (HARD ANDDJSED}
@ ALUMINUM BIG BORE SHOCK
@ VETAL GEAR DIFFERENTIAL

H

TR 1 1M R B 15T
'_'"E'fi-'!'l_”'"* b d ; |'!=.’15'-'|'. .':?H'
{7 | 1 H A TR E
o 149
|
[
f_;—r o, .
3 bi( ([
il N e
| | T {5] -'.-:.,:.i
| R s e E NEa RE ARG T
bt SRl i Mot | SRS ki L &
R [ . R kR

1/14
SCALE

Specifications are-subjectHo change withoutnotice:



T — — — ﬁ ]
SN A
y

L

.........
s

Q%O >

EC RALCING

=T / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB
| 1
' Q

T

o
2
a i C
i
e
= Fin e Bl
H
[

. -E-—Enﬂngrnwﬁf&—'&&";:

05N

H
o

n
B BOBoBCE R o

I [

Bgago
s
== fmi] ﬂﬁgaj
OmOng

: ]
BT i
SR =TT O o (1 e an

Hn8:
)

-'mm'ﬁ-"mé-:! v
2]

oH

O3
|u |

r
Pl gy 11




Vs

n
I
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /14 scaLE Radio Control 4wWD
WWW.LCRACING.NET [ @smalCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB High Performance Racing Buggy

© I

O-ring O

© |

Shim 2xExD.Ermm (£)
-] —

Pin 1. T4, Trnm (£}

=k

Steel bevel gear 1ET 4)

© ==

Diff outdrive cup
)

oOlu| "y _ -

Bearing Bw1 2. 5mm (£ / \\ /
LG125 %
1 23 5 /

-] /=

Pin 2w 5. 2mm (2}

it

Countersunk screw
1.4x10mm (E)

3

Steel satellite gears
10T {8

L6125

ExfZa3 Smm

Sieel differential bevel gear

ITT @




Vs

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGlES 1/14 SCALE Radio Control 4WD

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing. EME High Performance Racing Buggy

E @ [ I © o« - | &

Shock spacer zemm (4) Shock body front (2) Shock shaft front (2 E-Clip E i
Lower shock cap (4}
© 1 [ ® (ll® °—— 1.9
<= Shock spacer
Oring O Shock piston (4) Shock body rear Shock shaft rear 2
IxE.SMm (4]
1 LE115/L6121
e L6114 —
LE115/LE121 -
- Lenar = S LE115/L6121
R
"’f —-...
L6115/L6121 —l—
//
Front L6121 =
rear LE115 & Fromt LET16
= rear L6110
e © 0 E © @ H
Ball end ) Piwot ball S.Emm (5 Threaded collar e O-ring O

Move the
shaft up and
doam o
relzaes the 3

LE115/LE8121

LE187



Vs

= [ |

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /14 scaLE Radio control awD

WWW.LCRACING.NET [ @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB High Performance Racing Buggy

@ |:I:|:I] W H ﬂ ﬁ ﬂ ﬁ E ﬂ ﬁ Shock bladder (4)
Spring cup (4] Shock cap (4) Upper ball end {4

Front shock spring Resr shock spring
1.2x L3z 1mm (2} 1.1x L35.0mm  {2)

Front x 2
Rear x 2

Front LB117
Rear L8111

(Left) Lenat (Right)

Ball stud 4.3wdmm (4]

© (o

Round head screw ZExiOmm (4

9 [

Wheel hex dwizmm (2} = Bearing AxExImm () Pin 1.5xEmm (T}

C _2 (Left) (Right)
o [ —y

Hinge pin Z.mITem (2

©  (um

Round head screw 2Z.0xdmm ()

p
O

—

@

Set scraw Zwsmm ()




ey
| )

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES 1/14 SCALE Rad

High Performance Racing Buggy

WWW.LCRACING.NET [ @smaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB

© (fwnam

Round head screw 2 exzmm €

O

Hinge pin 2.sx40mm 23

LU

Arm mount insert €

@

Elering AxExIm (2}
C-4 .

©  (woom

Round head screw 2.6xBmm {E)

© (um

Round head screw 28xsmm @

oz Q

Countersunk screw z.oxdmm (1) M3 bock nut @

— LED41 Lo041
Pin 1.5xErmm (1} < Exzrmen
@ m Black Greass

Set screwy  Zx3mm (1)

@ Ofwm

Ballstud  43emm (21

\'4

L6031 Thesdiock | f013

4.3mm 4

[T | © [T I

Turmnbuckle EEmm (D)
(© =
Ball cup e

©  (pww

Round head screw 2.0xiDmm (2)

©  (um

Round head screw I0wsSmm (2)

@ ]

Set screw  2x3mm (@

=9 i
o0 ®

€=

Owption: LE134
Anti- roll Bar Set

io Control 4WD



Vygs

n
l
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /14 scaLE Radio Control WD
WWW.LCRACING.NET [ @SmalCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB High Performance Racing Buggy

o,
ED LG041
3.0x18mm
2

M3 nut
M3(2)

© (oo

Round head screw  2.0x1Zmm (2)

© (o

Round head screw  3.0x18mm (2)

S L6041
‘@-’ E 3.0x12mm

M3 Lock nut 2
W3

B @),

6 om © om o om

Wheel hex 4ri2mm ) Bearing &xEx3mm (4] Ball stud &3emm [z Round head screw Set screw 3EMM (3
2.0m4mm (2
& O — o :
Axle @ Pin 1.555mm [Z) Hinge pin 2. MeFTmm [

e11s  (Right)

Arm mount insert (2)

© ad

Arm mount insert ()

o ]

Hinge pin 2 Sxd0mm (Z)

©  (uwm

Round head screw
2ExEmm (4]




Vs

|
[
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGG|E5 1/14 SCALE Radio Control 4WD
WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing. EME High Performance Racing Buggy
e & E D e = <] O
Set screw  2xamm (1} M4 Lock nut i1 Bearing  samezsmm (1) Sliper shaft et
M4
o= = O[S oW &8
Bearing 7xitelmm (1) Cnuntersu;l;::;mra:'l Pin A gwEme (2 Olurtdirive Slipper spring ¢1p  Differential pinion gear (1)

[
\ T~
L8123 =
AxExZmm

Threed Lock

D 1 Lenza o0 <l  Lanz0
J J) P Len41
3 ) i

© (o

Round head screw 2Ex10mm {Z)

©  (mm

Round head screw 2.Ex8mm (10)

©  Ofoom

Ball stud 43w (2]

© B
M3 Lock nut [}
M3




Vs

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /14 scaLE Radio control awD

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing. EME High Performance Racing Buggy

Owption: LE124
Anti- roll Bar Set

E}

Gi0mm

Round head screw
Zmciemm {Z)

O .::‘)@ WU

Bone =

Round head screw
TN | © [T I 2 058men (2) i
@ m

Set screw IE3IMm (2)

@ P |6=3]

Ball cup [ ]

Tumbauckle Sxd0mm (2}

D-7

B

M3 Lock nut 2

D @
© B

M3 Mut 2
M3

©  (uw

Round head screw
3dx12mm (Z)

Round head screw

&~
3 —
3.0x1Emm (Z) 3.@c1Zmm @ﬁ




= (s v -
—~
®

o - -.

|

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /14 scaLE Radio control awD

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EME High Performance Racing Buggy

Countersunk screw  2.0x5mm (1) E 1

© (o

Round head screw 2ZExEmm (1)

@ (o LE024 < —

Round head screw 2ExSmm {4) S
L6041 .6? '

© O ST
LE041 \5?

LE024
-~

Pivot ball 40mm (2 ZoEmm -
LE024 ﬁ
l LE024 ™ -
Shi 2.5eExL5mm (4] m
fe—— 43 Bmim ——|

112115131111 S 1111111111

Tumbuckde 1.9x26mm (1)

Ball end 14.0Mmm (2

E-3
© D@mﬂj © (mm o @ 5

Bearing ez smm (&) Ball stud szvamm zy  ‘Caster hat bushing Round head screw Tumbuckle Ball cup
= 2 ExBmm (I} Zxd0mm T} T
La124
4x72 5mm -

L6023 ~]

Le023 "’@ Jj'“_'! —
LB021 .-§ %@x

&.3mm LBO22
L8023 é B\
LE124
, 4x7x2.5mm -~
LA023 — LBD31 LE01S
4.3mm x”%
oo — Le10s

H i
Len23 —@

LE124
4E7THl.Smm

10



Vs
) Il ‘
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /14 scaLE Radio control awD

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EME High Performance Racing Buggy

=

This page is for Buggy

© [z

Countersunk screw 2 GxEmm (10

® ooz

Countersunk screw ZEKEmm (4




) R T _;;:1_} _|'I- '-.-_-_._._ . v .
—
@
o - -.
|

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /14 scaLE Radio control awD

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing. EME High Performance Racing Buggy

F-5 F-6

© [ ® "

Countersunk screw 2.8KEmm (2 Countersunk screw 2ExiDmm 4

This page is for Buggy

® wm D

Countersunk screw Short middle bone 55102, 5mm 1
ZEI0mm




= .
% /, B '.__'-:: = :=-::_l _,-'- 3 '_'__'_'.- . v
@ N

) |

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES 1 iiocaie o oot o

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing. EME High Performance Racing Buggy

This page is for Buggy

-8

Countersunk screw
2 GxEmm 2

F-9

© (o

Round head screw
ZExXEMM (Z)

©  (m

Round head screw
2 ExEmm (E)

@ [

Countersunk screw
2 ExEmm (Z)




Vs

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES /14 scaLE Radio control awD

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EME High Performance Racing Buggy

This page is for Buggy
F-10

© (m

Round hiead screw
IxEmm {2}

©  [um

Countersunk screw
IxGmm {2

Countersunk screw AL
= DA\ o Tl
© m o
Set screw
3GEmm (1)
\ " L6028
LED28
A
Dy
| A
P, b -‘//

Round head screw  2xsmm (4)

© H

M3 Lock nut flange  wExs smm (4)
M3

==

Body clip




RADIO CONTROLLED BUG|ES 1/14 Scale Radio Control 4WD

WWW.LCRACING.NET / @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing.EME High Performance Racing Truggy

F 1 ® [ This page is for Truggy

Countersunk screw 2 Exbmm (10 F s 2




SRS ([ - v 2
—~
()
o - -.
|

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES 14 scale Radio Control WD

WWW.LCRACING.NET [ @smalCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB High Performance Racing Truggy

This page is for Truggy

F-5 F-6

® e © o

Countersunk screw 2ExEmm (2 Countersunk screw 2ExiOmm 4

F-7 © pmm D

Countersunk screw - -
S i Middle bone 5.5x145.5mm 1




‘ \ _—:_____k . - v =
|!| x ‘
RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES 14 scale Rad

/ io Control 4WD
WWW.LCRACING.NET /[ @smalCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB High Performance Racing Truggy

This page is for Truggy

F-8

Countersunk screw
2. ExEmm 2

F-9

©  (uwmw

Round head screw
2 EXEmEm (2}

©  (um

Round head screw
2 ExXEmm (5}




IS . - v
() I}

RADIO CONTROLLED BUG|ES 1/14 Scale Radio Control 4WD

WWW.LCRACING.NET /[ @smalCarBigFun @LC Racing.EMB High Performance Racing Truggy

F-10

©  (m

Round head screw

3wamm (2)
Countersunk screw
Jxamm (2)
Countersunk screw
TeEmm (1)
© i}
Set screw
3x3mm (1)

This page is for Truggy

3

LE148

©

Round head screw  2xsmm (4)

©

M3 Lock nut flange  waxs smm (4)

M3

C=

Body clip

H




WARNING
C RELCIR Cuan*

RADIO CONTROLLED EUGGIES

AT LERACTHG HET | i omgr s sa s noova sus.

& TAKE MAXIMUM CARE IN WIRING,
CONNNECTING AND INSULATING CABLES.

LMy, i FEER R R T (%,
BAAEE, REE2.

/ Versichern sie sich, dass Sie grolie
Sorgfalt beim Verkabeln,
Verbinden und bei der Isolierung
der Kabel gewahren.

DO NOT DISASSEMBLY BATTERY

OR CUT BATTERY CABLES.

| < e U - R

If the running battery short - circuits, approx.

300W of electricity can be discharged,

leading to fire or burns, Never disassembly

battery or cut battery cables.

MET{ESEEEN, KH300MEF2HEE,

2 S A E AT LS S A i,

IR i

Demontieren Sie nicht die Batterie oder beschadigen Sie diese
in irgendeiner Art und Welse,

Sollte der Fahrakku leer sein und das Fahrzeug sich nicht mehr
bewegen, laden Sie den Akku auf, um eine

Tlefenentladung zu vermeidean.

Hinweis: Bitte niemals den Akku tiefenentladen oder verpolen,
da das zum Defekt oder zum Brand des

Akkus flhren kann.

BE CAREFLUL OF INTERFERENCE FRON ANCTHER RADIO,

USE A TRANSMITTER DESIGNED FOR GROUND USE WITH R/C CARS.
TR S PO RN 0 A i B g e B R e

Iake sure that no one else s LUsing the same freguency as yours in your aperating
area. Using the same frequency at the same time, whether it is driving, flying or
salfing, can cause loss of control of the R/C model, resulting in a serous accident.
IR R LA SR AR 0, AR e TR
P, U A, R

Achten Sie auf Stérungen, die durch andere Sender

verursacht werden kiinnen. Verwenden Sie einen

kompatiblen Sender fiir R/C Autos.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass keiner dieselbe Frequenz in lhrer Umge-
bung benutzt. Wenn die selbe Frequenz zur selben

Zeit verwendet wird, kann das zum Kontrollverlust und

somit Zu schweren Unfallen fihren.

Read carefully and fully understand the
instructions before commencing assembly.,

SRLERTATA R DRES, M i iR .

Lesen Sie die komplatte Anleitung sorgfaltio durch und
stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie dle Anweisungen vor dem
Zusammenbau verstanden haben.

When assembling the kit, tools including knives are used.
Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.
AL (TR R, IR EE T Re R,

P LA TR SR L, SR .

Wann Sie den Bausatz zusammenbauen, werdan Sie verschiedane
Werkzreuge verwenden. Besondere Sorgfalt Ist angebracht, um Verlet-
zungen zu verhindern.

19




RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WAWW LCRACING.NET [ @naitadgFur LT Racng EVE

WARNING

s P L N,

* Ll [

OPERATE R/C MDOELS IN APFROPRIATE AREAS ONLY
VTR GER T AR R R R

Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nur in angemessenem Terrain.

. Never run R/C models on the road
. Mever run R/C models in a crowed area or near small children
. Do not run B/C models in a namow space or indoors.

Running R/C models in improper areas may result in
an accidentcausing serious injury or property damage.

SR BRI

CIEE NS A G JLE) SRR
A IE e T e T L

SR EAAGERN MR SRR
Bl o e A S 24 T E.

. Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nicht auf einer befahrenen Stralie.
. Benutzen Sie das RJ/C Modell nicht in der Nahe von

Menschenmengen oder in der Méahe von Kindem.

. Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nicht in engen Bereichen oder im Hause.

Wenn Sie das R/C Madell in unangemessenen Bersichen bedienen,
kann das zu Unfallen fihren, die emste Verletzungen oder
Sachschaden zur Folge haben kinnen.

Asupervising adult should also read the instructions
if a child assemble the modeal.

RSN (L) HREEEE, SR%PA
FLMERE, S

Wenn ein Kind das Modell zusammenbaut, sollte
gin Erwachsener auch die Anleitungen durchlasen

When assembling the kit, tools including side
culters are used.Extra care should be

taken to avoid personal injury.

HR S ATET B ELIE BT PR T LA RS
Fir LCERE AR, i Redn.

Wenn Sie den Bausatz zusammenbauen, werden Sie unter
anderem auch Seltenschneider

venvenden. Besondere Sorgfalt ist angebracht, um Verlet-
Zungen Zu verhindam.

und verstehen.

N\

Read and follow the instructions supplied with

paints and/or cement, if used (not included in kit).

e AR iE i ek, AR RS IR B
(—HEAEEEFRE) .

Lesen und befolgen Sie die Anleitungen fir die Farben und /
oder Kleber (nicht im Bausatz enthalten).

Kezep out of reach of small children. Children must
nat be allowed to put any parts in their mouths or
pull vinyl bags over their heads.

W R A By MR LD AR S R R,
=S L i S R SO

Aus der Reichweite von kleinen Kindem halten. Achten Sie
darauf, dass Kinder keine Teile in

den Mund nehmen oder sich die

Titen dber den Kopf ziehan.

20



IC RACING)

RADIO CONTROLLED BUGIES

WWW.LCRACING.NET ]r'- @SmaliCarBigFun @LC Racing EMB

FPRACTICING
]
Ubung

Practice to achieve a large
regular ovals. Use empty cans efc.
as pylons for figure “8” drill.

B R ATHLL A E T P )
T IES T Cl
4378 FHBIRE.

Uben Sie, in einem grofen Oval,
das Steuern des Modells. Benutzen
Sie hier zum Beispiel leere Dosen
um diese zu Umfahren.

Decelerate when entering into
a curve and pick up the speed
after vertex of the curve.

TN TR E R .

Werden Sie langsam, sobald Sie in eine
Kurve fahren und nehmen Sie

die Geschwindigkeit nach Verlassen der
Kurve wieder auf.

RECOMMENDED TOOLS: #fifE LH:

S —— R

1.5mme= | — TN >

Allen wrench Long nose pliers

WA Ise 7] el 1 =g

Innensechskantschllissel Spitzzangen

Screwdriver i :

+Fig2 7] == = —
h h J, :

Schraubendreher ] ~ ;:é/,//,y

— O 0

Tweezers Side cutters ===

T i1

Pinzetten Seitenschneider

21

Empfohlene Werkzeuge:

_;ﬁ\l

__ O

=
A II/-' \I

Scissors j

BYT]

Scheren

N

;;__ﬁgr:r__-

Modelling knife
fEAY N ]
Bastelmesser



RADIO CONTROLLED BUGG'ES @Q‘Y
WWW.LCRACING.MET .I‘ @SmallCarBigFun @LC Racing EMB NEWS / NOTES




| 1

[ 1

EEEEEEE
[=11]

=85 Wﬁmunm EcES
SnBo8BCECEYE

I [x] mﬂ
) unmmmmmemm

O O O 0D e o o,

[ FoTed [5]
n—m_umnmnmn_mn

[ afle w-oce fuix Kaea lf ool ool ool o o a]
[ ] D@DMDWDMH
oooooononEn

[-ae o ioce loe Waen l srol el ool ol o ]

T ity O LD O T T
[s7a vt el 257

mnmummnmmﬂ
I rEERRCH:
3999985 BBok

O 0D 0D OO go s

u]







